504203273 01/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4249949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDRE HERMANN	01/22/2017
TONI ADAM KROL	01/09/2017
ANDREAS WIESNER	01/16/2017
JAN WILKES	01/09/2017
BODO HAACK	01/16/2017
KARSTEN HUEBINGER	01/16/2017
PETER KOERNER	01/16/2017
SIMON MUELLER	01/16/2017
KAJ MERTEN BERGGREEN	01/09/2017
JONAS MERSCH	01/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLM SOLUTIONS GROUP AG
Street Address:	ROGGENHORSTER STRASSE 9C
City:	LUEBECK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	23556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15350084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW D. FAIR

Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP Address Line 2: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 3500 Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

WUWU-24 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> PAIENI **REEL: 041123 FRAME: 0748** 504203273

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANGELINA J. SHAW	
SIGNATURE:	/Angelina J. Shaw/
DATE SIGNED: 01/30/2017	
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Assignment_WUWU_24_18253444_1#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_WUWU_24_18253444_1#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_WUWU_24_18253444_1#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_WUWU_24_18253444_1#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_WUWU_24_18253444_1#page6.tif	
source=Assignment_WUWU_24_18253444_1#page7.tif	
source=Assignment WUWU 24 18253444 1#page8.tif	

source=Assignment_WUWU_24_18253444_1#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 041123 FRAME: 0749

91.136753

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, André Hermann in c/o SLM Solutions Group AG, Roggenhorster Strasse 9c, 23556 Luebeck, Germany; Toni Adam Krol in c/o SLM Solutions Group AG, Roggenhorster Strasse 9c, 23556 Luebeck, Germany; Andreas Wiesner in c/o SLM Solutions Group AG, Roggenhorster Strasse 9c, 23556 Luebeck, Germany; Jan Wilkes in c/o SLM Solutions Group AG, Roggenhorster Strasse 9c, 23556 Luebeck, Germany; Bodo Haack in c/o SLM Solutions Group AG, Roggenhorster Strasse 9c, 23556 Luebeck, Germany; Karsten Huebinger in c/o SLM Solutions Group AG, Roggenhorster Strasse 9c, 23556 Luebeck, Germany; Peter Koerner in c/o SLM Solutions Group AG, Roggenhorster Strasse 9c, 23556 Luebeck, Germany; Simon Mueller in c/o SLM Solutions Group AG, Roggenhorster Strasse 9c, 23556 Luebeck, Germany; Kaj Merten Berggreen in c/o SLM Solutions Group AG, Roggenhorster Strasse 9c, 23556 Luebeck, Germany; Jonas Mersch in c/o SLM Solutions Group AG, Roggenhorster Strasse 9c, 23556 Luebeck, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in UNPACKING DEVICE ALLOWING RESIDUAL RAW MATERIAL POWDER REMOVAL for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, SLM Solutions Group AG, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a company of Germany, having a principal place of business at Roggenhorster Strasse 9c, 23556 Luebeck, Germany, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and

Page 1 of 8

17211304.1

under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application entitled UNPACKING DEVICE ALLOWING RESIDUAL RAW MATERIAL POWDER REMOVAL, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) through (c) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

(a)	Patent Office Number of the Application: 15/350,084
(b)	Filing Date of the Application: November 13, 2016
(c)	Executed Date of the Application:

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Page 2 of 8

17711204.1

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Page 3 of 8

17711204.1

	(01)
WITNESS Assignor's hand	this 22 day of Falaxouse 2017.
	1 GHZ
	André Hermann
10.12.	Company of the second of the s
Witness	
$\frac{2017/04/22}{\text{Date}}$	
WITNESS Assignor's hand	I this 09th day of JANUARY, 2016= 2017.
	-A, A
	(Kulta
	Toni Adam Krol
	¥.
4.52	
Witness Like y &	
Jun & 2019	
Date	

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>1644</u>	day of Galacity	7. _, 201,6.
	Andreas Wiesner	······
Witness L. January		
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of <u>JANUARY</u>	_ 2018, ZO17
	Jan Wilkes	
	odii Aanvoo	
Witness Llorger Lang 2017 Date		

7
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 16/4 day of Jahuary 2018.
Bodo Haack
L. Schmid
Witness (Schmid
16 or 2017
Date
<u>.</u>
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 16 day of Jane, 2016.
Karsten Huebinger
1. Braid
Witness L. Palia a
MG On 2017
Date

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 16th day of fahray, 2016. Peter Koerner
U. Schwid Witness C. Schwid 16. 01. 2017 Date
WITNESS Assignor's hand this Act day of February, 2018.
Simon Mueller
Witness Listing
<u>16-01 D014</u> Date

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of January 2016.
<i></i>	Kaj Merten-Berggreen
	a de la companya de
Witness L. L. 49 ~	
1 2 9, 2017	
"Date	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>今</u> 料	_day of
	Jonas Mersch
and the second s	Julias Mei soli
	<u> </u>
Witness Z. P. +57 <	
<u>125 9, 2577</u> Date	

Page 8 of 8

17711204.1

RECORDED: 01/30/2017